TuV NORD
TEST REPORT

Reference No. : TRHZ1401185 Date : Jan. 27, 2014 Page No. :10of 3

Client : COSMO PACKAGING MATERIAL CO., LTD.
Address :  NO. 298, LIDU ROAD, SHIPU TOWN, JIANGSU PROVINCE, CHINA

The following merchandise was (were) submitted and identified by the client as:

Name of Product : POLYOLEFIN SHRINK FILM

Test Model : /

Model May Cover: /

Sample Received :  Jan. 14,2014

Test Period : Jan. 14, 2014 - Jan. 26, 2014

Test Request : For compliance with Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its subsequent
amendment Regulation EU No.1282/2011 and 1183/2012 on plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.
1) For material: Plastic -Overall Migration test
2) For material: Plastic -Soluble Heavy Metals

Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Conclusion : When tested as specified, the test results of the submitted sample do not exceed
the requirements stated in Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January
2011 and its subsequent amendment Regulation EU No.1282/2011 and 1183/2012
on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food .
Hence, the test results of the submitted sample do not exceed The General
Requirement (Article 3) in EU Regulation No. 1935/2004.

Issued by:
TOV NORDVWG{eenTFFgGD" Vice Centre
Technical.Mar
TUV NORD (Hangzhou) CO.,LTD. T T —
This Trt ort is issued by the Company Suhject te its General Conditinng of Service printed nvarleaf ar available on request Attention is drawn to the

lirit, ans L:f“ biity, indemnification and jurisdictioral policies dafined therein. The results shown in this Test report refer only to the sam plets\ fested

unlés; P wigd statzd This test report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without wrilten approval of the Company, #Z#iS#EAQFAFHEZ BHES
&5 .fi_u.- () MAERBEEAAMZLEN ALAZXE. &8 FTHEEBEPANKE SERLTEXE27 %0, BRESEHRE, SR
HaWickade, FENsEsERs

5 Floor,NG.50 Jiuhuan Road Jianggan District, Hangzhou,China, 310019 o @ « suH I F E AR HE50S 568 (b M T 5 & 45 4 1 H/ iR pe) Hi &= 31001¢
web: www.tuv-nord.comicn lel: +B6(0])571 B53BG9ES ext 212 fax: +86(0)571 85336986 e-mail/ B ETEi i] G’SC@[uv-nord.ccrr



TuV NORD
TEST REPORT

Reference No. : TRHZ1401185 Date : Jan. 27, 2014 Page No. : 2 of 3

TEST RESULTS:

1) Overall migration test

Test method: With reference to EN1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods;
EN1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;

EN1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method;

EN 1186-14:2002 substitute test

Overall Migration Maximum
Simulant Used Test Condition g 2 Permissible Limit
(mg/dm?) 2

(mg/dm?)
Deionized Water 10 days at40 C <3.0 10
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution | 10 days at 40 'C <3.0 10
95% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution 10days at40 C <3.0 10
Isooctane 2daysat20 C <3.0 10

2) Soluble heavy metals
Test method: Sample preparation in 3% Acetic acid at 40°C for 10 days, followed by analysis
using Inductively Coupled Argon Plasma Spectrometer.

Maximum Permissible Limit
Test Item Result (mg/kg)
9 (mg/kg)

Soluble Barium <0.01 1

Soluble Cobalt <0.01 0.05

Soluble Copper <0.01 5

Soluble Iron <0.01 48

Soluble Lithium <0.01 0.6

Soluble Manganese <0.01 0.6

Soluble Zinc <0.01 25

Test Part Description: Transparent film
*kkkkkkk To be continued *kkkkkkk
TUV NORD [HaHQZhDU} CO., LTD Member of TUV NORD Group

) MEEEREEATEZLEN, ELAZNG. 20, FEROFWRANRE, ERMETEFRLARR. BESHRM, REESRE
1 o, REHMaEHERE

5 Floor,N@.50 Jiuhuan Road Jianggan District, Hangzhou,China, 310019 & [@ « i I FE AR HES0ESHE A MTAE S A BB EM R Hi &= 31001¢

web: www.tuv-nord.comicn lel: +B6(0])571 B53BG9ES ext 212 fax: +86(0)571 85336986 e-mail/ 4§ i T if): GPSC@tuv-nord.com




TUVINORD
TEST REPORT

Reference No. : TRHZ1401185 Date : Jan. 27, 2014 Page No. : 3 of 3

SAMPLE PHOTO

*kkkkkkk END OF REPORT kkkkkkkk

TUV NORD (Hangzhou)CO.,LTD. Member of TUV NORD Group

This TestRanort is issued by the Company Subject te its Genaral Conditinons of Service printed ovarleaf ar available on request. Attention is drawn to the
limi ._-'io IS of. | biity, indemnification and jurisdictioral policies dafined therein. The results shown in this Test report refer only to the sample(s) tested
gd statzd This test report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval of the Company. A& RALIFHEZARAESE

& ) MEBEEBFEE AR O LR, FLRAING. 2. FTEROEFUANRE, SERLTEELFRER. RIESHREM, EHEHFRHE
BN, FEmaEHEiEE.
5 Floor, 0 Jiuhuan Road Jianggan District, Hangzhou,China, 310019 @ - MBI FEAFRBS0SSHE G MR B A LR iE B8 31001¢

web: www.tuv-nord.comicn tel: +86(0]571 B53B59E9 ext 212 fax: +86(0)571 85336986 e-mail/ 4 & & if): GPSC@tuv-nord.com



